Scoreboard

Final 1
Cal Poly (0-1) 0
San Diego State (1-0) « 14

Scoring Summary
1st Quarter
SDGST
5 PLAYS, 81 YARDS, TOP 2:59
SDGST
9 PLAYS, 80 YARDS, TOP 4:09
2nd Quarter

CPOLY
9 PLAYS, 80 YARDS, TOP 2:35
SDGST
14 PLAYS, 73 YARDS, TOP 6:26
CPOLY
5 PLAYS, 74 YARDS, TOP 2:10
SDGST
7 PLAYS, 79 YARDS, TOP 2:51
3rd Quarter

SDGST
9 PLAYS, 88 YARDS, TOP 4:47
4th Quarter

4 T
7 21
14 49

Ronnie Hillman 2 yd run (Abelardo Perez kick) 12:01

SAN DIEGO ST 7-0

Gavin Escobar 4 yd pass from Ryan Lindley (Abelardo Perez kick) 2:31
SAN DIEGO ST 14-0

Mark Rodgers 3 yd run (James Langford kick) 14:56

SAN DIEGO ST 14-7

Dylan Denso 3 yd pass from Ryan Lindley (Abelardo Perez kick) 8:30
SAN DIEGO ST 21-7

Jake Romanelli 17 yd run (James Langford kick) 6:20

SAN DIEGO ST 21-14

Dylan Denso 33 yd pass from Ryan Lindley (Abelardo Perez kick) 3:29
SAN DIEGO ST 28-14

Colin Lockett 18 yd pass from Ryan Lindley (Abelardo Perez kick) 1:21
SAN DIEGO ST 35-14

Ronnie Hillman 27 yd run (Abelardo Perez kick) 8:45

SDGST

4 PLAYS, 36 YARDS, TOP 2:13 SAN DIEGO ST 42-14

CPOLY Andre Broadous 2 yd run (James Langford kick) 6:43
6 PLAYS, 70 YARDS, TOP 2:02 SAN DIEGO ST 42-21

SDGST

OPLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00

Team Stats

First Downs

Third Down Efficiency
Fourth Down Efficiency
Plays-Net Yards
Rushes-Yds

Passing Yds

Kick Return Yds

Punt Return Yds

Passes

Punts

Fumbles-Lost
Penalties-Yds

Sacks By: Number-Yards........
Time of Poss.

Individual Stats
RUSHING

CPOLY: Mark Rodgers 12-51, Jake Romanelli 7-35, Andre Broadous 13-20,
David Mahr 4-14, Akaninyene Umoh 4-2, Team 1--1
SDGST: Ronnie Hillman 28-189, Walter Kazee 15-82, Dwayne Garrett 5-17, Ryan Lindley 1-1

PASSING

SAN DEIGO ST 49-21

CPOLY
12
5-15
0-0
60-284
46-137
147
162

7-14-0
10-387
3-1
7-65
0-0
23:52

Colin Lockett 94 yd kick return (Abelardo Perez kick) 6:30

SDGST
22
8-17
2-2
77-492
49-289
203
143

17
15-28-0
6-253
0-0
5-40
2-14
36:8

CPOLY: Andre Broadous 6-13-95-0, Mark Rodgers 1-1-52-0
SDGST: Ryan Lindley 15-27-203-0, Adam Dingwell 0-1-0-0

RECEIVING

CPOLY: Lance Castaneda 2-63, Brandon Michalkiewicz 2-54, Chris Nicholls 2-27,
SDGST: Dylan Denso 4-66, Gavin Escobar 4-36, Colin Lockett 3-82, Ronnie Hillman 2-2,

Bryce Quigley 1-10, Walter Kazee 1-7

Deonte Williams 5-16,

Jake Romanelli 1-3



