```
Scoreboard
```

```
    Final
    1
    2
    3
    4
    T

    Cal Poly (0-1)
    0
    14
    0
    7
    21

    San Diego State (1-0) «
    14
    14
    7
    14
    49
```

Scoring Summary

```
1st Quarter
SDGST
        Ronnie Hillman 2 yd run (Abelardo Perez kick) 12:01
5 PLAYS, 81 YARDS, TOP 2:59 SAN DIEGO ST 7-0
         Gavin Escobar 4 yd pass from Ryan Lindley (Abelardo Perez kick) 2:31
9 PLAYS, 80 YARDS, TOP 4:09 SAN DIEGO ST 14-0
2nd Quarter
CPOLY
        Mark Rodgers 3 yd run (James Langford kick) 14:56
9 PLAYS, 80 YARDS, TOP 2:35 SAN DIEGO ST 14-7
        Dylan Denso 3 yd pass from Ryan Lindley (Abelardo Perez kick) 8:30
14 PLAYS, 73 YARDS, TOP 6:26 SAN DIEGO ST 21-7
         Jake Romanelli 17 yd run (James Langford kick) 6:20
5 PLAYS, 74 YARDS, TOP 2:10 SAN DIEGO ST 21-14
SDGST Dylan Denso 33 yd pass from Ryan Lindley (Abelardo Perez kick) 3:29
7 PLAYS, 79 YARDS, TOP 2:51 SAN DIEGO ST 28-14
3rd Quarter
SDGST
        Colin Lockett 18 yd pass from Ryan Lindley (Abelardo Perez kick) 1:21
9 PLAYS, 88 YARDS, TOP 4:47 SAN DIEGO ST 35-14
4th Quarter
SDGST Ronnie Hillman 27 yd run (Abelardo Perez kick) 8:45
4 PLAYS, 36 YARDS, TOP 2:13 SAN DIEGO ST 42-14
         Andre Broadous 2 yd run (James Langford kick) 6:43
6 PLAYS, 70 YARDS, TOP 2:02 SAN DIEGO ST 42-21
SDGST Colin Lockett 94 yd kick return (Abelardo Perez kick) 6:30
```

Team Stats	CPOLY	SDGST
First Downs	12	22
Third Down Efficiency	5-15	8-17
Fourth Down Efficiency	0-0	2-2
Plays-Net Yards	60-284	77-492
Rushes-Yds	46-137	49-289
Passing Yds	147	203
Kick Return Yds	162	143
Punt Return Yds	5	17
Passes	7-14-0	15-28-0
Punts	10-387	6-253
Fumbles-Lost	3-1	0-0
Penalties-Yds	7-65	5-40
Sacks By: Number-Yards	0-0	2-14
Time of Poss.	23:52	36:8

OPLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00 SAN DEIGO ST 49-21

Individual Stats

RUSHING

CPOLY: Mark Rodgers 12-51, Jake Romanelli 7-35, Andre Broadous 13-20, Deonte Williams 5-16, David Mahr 4-14, Akaninyene Umoh 4-2, Team 1--1 SDGST: Ronnie Hillman 28-189, Walter Kazee 15-82, Dwayne Garrett 5-17, Ryan Lindley 1-1

PASSING

CPOLY: Andre Broadous 6-13-95-0, Mark Rodgers 1-1-52-0 SDGST: Ryan Lindley 15-27-203-0, Adam Dingwell 0-1-0-0

RECEIVING

CPOLY: Lance Castaneda 2-63, Brandon Michalkiewicz 2-54, Chris Nicholls 2-27, Jake Romanelli 1-3 SDGST: Dylan Denso 4-66, Gavin Escobar 4-36, Colin Lockett 3-82, Ronnie Hillman 2-2, Bryce Quigley 1-10, Walter Kazee 1-7